
Effective June 2022

Craig – Denver

LOCATION DEPARTS ARRIVES
Craig 6:45 a.m.
Hayden 7:13 a.m.
Milner Flag Stop*
Steamboat Springs 7:45 a.m.
Muddy Pass Flag Stop
Kremmling 8:50 a.m.
Parshall Flag Stop
Hot Sulphur Springs 9:10 a.m.
Granby 9:40 a.m. 9:25 a.m.
Tabernash 9:57 a.m.
Fraser 10:05 a.m.
Winter Park 10:20 a.m.
Empire Flag Stop
Idaho Springs 11:06 a.m.
Lakewood 11:36 a.m.
Denver 11:50 a.m.**

 *Flag Stops are bus stops where drivers will only stop if requested by passengers.
** The Craig – Denver route includes a 3 hour 25 minute layover for passengers to 

complete errands and appointments in Denver.

Denver – Craig

LOCATION DEPARTS ARRIVES
Denver 3:15 p.m.
Lakewood 3:35 p.m.
Idaho Springs 4:02 p.m.
Empire Flag Stop 
Winter Park 4:52 p.m.
Fraser 5:03 p.m.
Tabernash 5:14 p.m.
Granby 5:46 p.m. 5:31 p.m.
Hot Sulphur Springs 6:01 p.m.
Parshall Flag Stop
Kremmling 6:21 p.m.
Muddy Pass Flag Stop 
Steamboat Springs 7:25 p.m.
Milner Flag Stop 
Hayden 7:50 p.m.
Craig 8:15 p.m.

Make your phone your ticket! Download the Outrider app 
today. 

RideBustang.com   800-900-3011



Effective June 2022

Route Fares

Tickets are half price for passengers who are 65 and older, 11 and 
younger or disabled. Exact fare required if paying cash on board.  
For more ticketing information and additional pricing for stops along  
the route, visit RideBustang.com/Outrider-Fares-Tickets.

Scan the QR code below to 
view full list of fares.

ONE-WAY 
STANDARD

ONE-WAY
DISCOUNT

Adults under 
65 years

65+ years, 
11 years or younger, 

or disabled

Craig – Denver $34 $17

Hayden – Denver $33 $16.50

Milner – Denver $30 $15

Steamboat Springs – Denver $28 $14

Muddy Pass – Denver $24 $12

Kremmling – Denver $19 $9.50

Parshall – Denver $17 $8.50

Hot Sulfur Springs – Denver $16 $8

Granby – Denver $15 $7.50

Tabernash – Denver $13 $6.50

Fraser – Denver $12 $6

Winter Park – Denver $11 $5.50

Empire – Denver $7 $3.50

Idaho Springs – Denver $5 $2.50

Subscribe to receive Outrider text alerts.
Go to RideBustang.com/Text-Outrider or text “Outrider” to 833-711-0252.

Craig 
SST Transit 
616 E. Victory Way 

Hayden 
W. Jefferson Avenue 
(U.S. 40) & Chestnut 
Street

Milner
U.S. 40 & Main Street 

Steamboat Springs
Stockbridge Transit 
Center
1505 Lincoln Ave.

Muddy Pass
U.S. 40 & SH 14

Kremmling
605 Park Ave.

Parshall
U.S. 40 & 1st Avenue

Hot Sulfur Springs
U.S. 40 & 1st Street

Granby
Visitor Center
516 E. Agate Ave. 

Tabernash
U.S. 40 & County Road 
522E

Fraser 
Amtrak Train Station 
205 Fraser Ave.

Winter Park 
Transit Center at 
Cooper Creek Square
50 Vasquez Rd.

Empire
Park Avenue (U.S. 40) 
& Main Street

Idaho Springs
Park-n-Ride
13th Avenue 
& Idaho Street

Lakewood 
RTD Federal Center 
Station Gate L
11601 W 2nd Place

Denver
Union Station Gate B4
1701 Wynkoop St.

RideBustang.com   800-900-3011


